agree that none of the fireman affected by Respondent’s 2017 reduction in hourly wages – 

including the Petitioners herein - were ever "appointed part-time employees".  Appointed part-time 

employees are the only category of City employees referred to in the ordinance as designated to 

receive "longevity of six hundred and twenty four ($624.00 dollars per year for each year of city 

service)."   

None of the Petitioners, by the Respondents’ own admission, were "appointed part-time 

employees".  Therefore, the $624.00 figure in the ordinance referring to those employees has no 

application to the Petitioners whatsoever.